# SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



(ID # 18241)

#### **MEETING DATE:**

Tuesday, January 25, 2022

FROM:

SUPERVISOR JEFF HEWITT:

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR JEFF HEWITT: Reappointment of Joseph Peter Myers to the Law

Library Board of Trustees, Fifth District [\$0]

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** The Board of Supervisors reappoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Law Library Board of Trustees

Type of Nomination:

5th District

Member:

Name:

Joseph Peter Myers

Address:

4048 10th Street

Riverside, CA 92501

Telephone: 951-684-4330

Term of Appointment:

Full term February 1, 2022 until February 1, 2023

**ACTION:Consent** 

1/19/2022

### MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel seconded by Supervisor Washington and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

January 25, 2022

XC:

BOS- District 5, Board, Appointee, COBAB/LW

Kecia R. Harper

Clerk of the Board

By: (

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

#### **BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:**

Mr. Myers will be a member of the Board of Law Library Trustees representing the Riverside County Bar Association. Mr. Myers is an attorney, both living and working in Riverside. His office is located at 4048 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Riverside, CA 92501.

Mr. Myers is a long-time Board member who has expressed the desire to be reappointed to the Law Library Board. Mr. Myers is experienced and dedicated to serve in the best interests of the Law Library.